direct credit by completing and returning the enclosed direct credit form to Computershare.  Payment
will be made by way of direct credit into a nominated account for Australian Shareholders, or by
cheque if banking details of are Shareholder have not been provided to Computershare prior to the
Meeting.

8. EFFECT OF PROPOSED RETURN OF CAPITAL ON THE COMPANY

8.1 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
Set out below is a consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December
2020, along with the pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position following the completion
of the proposed Return of Capital.

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position is provided as a guide only and does not
contain all the disclosures that are usually provided in accounts included in an annual report
prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act and does not represent the future financial
prospects of the Company.

Further information about the Company’s business, financial position and prospects is contained in
the Annual Report, which can be accessed on the Company’s website at www.axiompl.com.au.

Audited Return of Capital

Adjustments
Pro-forma
unaudited 31-Dec-20

Current Assets $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 19,877 -6,491 13,386

Trade and other receivables 3,607  3,607

Contract assets 2,935  2,935

Inventory 811  811

Other assets 124  124

27,354 -6,491 20,863

Assets Classified as held for sale 1,180   1,180

Total Current Assets 28,534 -6,491 22,043

Axiom Properties Limited – Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting – 2021 10

Non-Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 418  418

Inventory 0  0

Other assets 1,112  1,112

Investments accounted for using the equity method 1631  1631

Right-of-use-assets 722   722

Total Non-Current Assets 3,883   3,883

Total Assets 32,417 -6,491 25,926

$’000

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 478  478

Lease liabilities 216  216

Provisions 334   334

Total Current Liabilities 1,028   1,028

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 553   553

Total Non-Current Liabilities 553   553

Total Liabilities 1,581   1,581

Net Assets 30,836 -6,491 24,345

Equity

Issued capital 54,440 -6,491 47,949

Accumulated losses -23,604   -23,604

Total Equity 30,836 -6,491 24,345

8.2 What is the effect on the Company’s financial position?
The Board believes that the Company has cash reserves which are sufficient to fully fund the Return of
Capital and to retain sufficient reserves for the purposes of the Company.

The Return of Capital will marginally reduce the profitability of the Company due to forgone interest
income.

8.3 What is the effect on the Company’s contributed equity?
On completion of the Return of Capital, the Company expects the contributed equity of the Company
will be reduced by approximately $6,490,705.

8.4 What is the effect on the Company’s capital structure?